

Village of Morton Grove, Cook County, Illinois
2022 Pavement Marking Program

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: March 11, 2022, 10:00 a.m.

PAY ITEM	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Road Striping, Inc 1980 N Hawthorne Ave Melrose Park IL 60160		Precision Pavement Marking, Inc 1220 Bell Ct Pingree Grove IL 60140	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	9,011	\$4.12	\$37,125.32	\$4.50	\$40,549.50	\$4.15	\$37,395.65
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	276,661	\$0.57	\$157,696.77	\$0.65	\$179,829.65	\$0.61	\$168,763.21
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	127,286	\$0.84	\$106,920.24	\$0.85	\$108,193.10	\$0.82	\$104,374.52
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	31,282	\$1.86	\$58,184.52	\$1.75	\$54,743.50	\$2.25	\$70,384.50
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	17,172	\$4.12	\$70,748.64	\$4.50	\$77,274.00	\$4.15	\$71,263.80
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	490	\$2.65	\$1,298.50	\$4.00	\$1,960.00	\$3.99	\$1,955.10
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	18,000	\$0.28	\$5,040.00	\$0.50	\$9,000.00	\$0.42	\$7,560.00
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3,100	\$0.68	\$2,108.00	\$0.65	\$2,015.00	\$0.75	\$2,325.00
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	550	\$1.33	\$731.50	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.65	\$907.50
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	760	\$2.65	\$2,014.00	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$3.99	\$3,032.40
78005100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	929	\$3.49	\$3,242.21	\$6.00	\$5,574.00	\$4.15	\$3,855.35
78005110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	25,072	\$0.48	\$12,034.56	\$0.70	\$17,550.40	\$0.58	\$14,541.76
78005130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2,903	\$0.94	\$2,728.82	\$1.00	\$2,903.00	\$0.99	\$2,873.97
78005150	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	3,093	\$1.68	\$5,196.24	\$2.00	\$6,186.00	\$2.45	\$7,577.85
78005180	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1,158	\$3.49	\$4,041.42	\$6.00	\$6,948.00	\$4.15	\$4,805.70
78006100	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	47	\$53.06	\$2,493.82	\$30.00	\$1,410.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00
78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	397	\$6.36	\$2,524.92	\$6.00	\$2,382.00	\$5.45	\$2,163.65
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,189	\$1.06	\$1,260.34	\$0.70	\$832.30	\$1.05	\$1,248.45
78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,681	\$1.59	\$2,672.79	\$1.00	\$1,681.00	\$1.55	\$2,605.55
78009012	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	511	\$3.18	\$1,624.98	\$2.00	\$1,022.00	\$3.33	\$1,701.63
78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	336	\$6.36	\$2,136.96	\$6.00	\$2,016.00	\$6.25	\$2,100.00
78100100	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	70	\$26.53	\$1,857.10	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
78100300	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	EACH	250	\$7.96	\$1,990.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.55	\$2,137.50
78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	16,620	\$0.28	\$4,653.60	\$0.40	\$6,648.00	\$0.33	\$5,484.60
CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT					\$490,325.25		\$540,392.45		\$527,362.69
AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT							\$540,392.45		\$527,362.69

Apparent Low Bidder: Precision Pavement Marking, Inc

Apparent Low Bid Amount: \$527,362.69

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$490,325.25

Difference: \$37,037.44